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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P272122

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-5)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24CZ2-75HE-UNV-L935-CD1-U

2'x4' TROFFER LED MODULE,RIBBED LENS, 90CRI
(392) 3500K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

6402.0 lumens

N/A

115.6 lumens/watt
1.21/1.27/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

55.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P272122
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-75HE-UNV-L935-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272122

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-75HE-UNV-L935-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 69 59 52 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 40 34
59 45 37 31 58 45 36 31
55 42 33 28 54 41 33 28
52 38 30 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2892 2892 2892
2892 2880 2897
2875 2872 2893
2851 2857 2887
2812 2833 2876
2766 2807 2864
2712 2775 2852
2653 2741 2843
2586 2706 2848
2521 2679 2862
2451 2665 2889
2376 2662 2942
2282 2673 3018
2163 2714 3150
2009 2782 3329
1832 2921 3610
1506 3146 3609
1155 2902 3100

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

111
89
73
61
51
44
39
34

30
27

25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

25

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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102
86
73
63
55
48
43
38
35
32
29

10

102
84
70
58
50
43
38
34

30
27

25

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
56
48
41
36
32
28
25
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P272122
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-75HE-UNV-L935-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 203.3 3.2 0° 2149 2149 2149 2149 2149

10°-20° 580.4 9.1 5° 2141 2141 2132 2143 2145 203
20°-30° 873.4 13.6 15° 2047 2049 2051 2070 2072 577
30°-40° 1046.6 16.3 25° 1863 1872 1891 1923 1929 858
40°-50° 1090.7 17.0 35° 1615 1634 1669 1714 1731 1010
50°-60° 1014.8 15.9 45° 1325 1352 1408 1478 1504 1022
60°-70° 835.8 13.1 55° 1013 1047 1135 1224 1254 903
70°-80° 569.2 8.9 65° 679 737 852 953 989 674
80°-90° 187.9 2.9 75° 352 432 562 662 694 372
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 75 145 188 201 201 93
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1657.0 25.9

0°-40° 2703.6 42.2

0°-60° 4809.1 75.1

0°-90° 6402.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 6402.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272122
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-75HE-UNV-L935-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2149.4  2149.4  2149.4 21494 21494
2149.4 21494  2138.8 21494 21494
2140.9 21409 21324  2143.0 2145.2
2125.9 21281  2119.5 21324 21345
2104.6 2106.7  2102.4 21153 21174
2078.9 2081.1 2081.1 2096.0 2098.2
2046.9 2049.0 20512 2070.4 20725
2006.3 2012.7 2017.0 2040.5 2044.8
1963.6 1970.0 1978.5 2004.2  2008.4
1914.4 1923.0 19379  1965.7 1972.1
1863.1 1871.7 1890.9 1923.0 19294
1805.5 1818.3 1841.8 1876.0  1884.5
1745.6 1758.4  1786.2 1822.5 18354
1681.5 1698.6 1730.7 1771.3 1784.1
1615.3 1634.5 1668.7 1713.6  1730.7
1544.8 1566.1 1606.7  1655.9 1677.3
1472.1 1497.8 1540.5 1598.2 1621.7
1399.5 1423.0 1476.4 15384  1564.0
1324.7 1352.5 1408.0 1478.5 1504.2
1247.8 1275.6 1341.8 1416.6  1440.1
1170.9 1198.6 1273.4  1352.5 1380.3
1087.5 1123.9 1209.3 1288.4  1316.2
1012.8 1046.9 1134.6 12243 1254.2
927.3 967.9 1064.0 1158.1 1190.1
848.2 891.0 993.5 1089.7 1121.7
767.0 814.1 923.0 1021.3 1057.6
679.4 737.1 852.5 952.9 989.3
600.4 660.2 782.0 884.6 916.6
510.7 583.3 707.2 809.8 846.1
433.7 506.4 636.7 737.1 773.5
352.5 431.6 561.9 662.4 694.4
271.4 359.0 489.3 566.2 576.9
194.4 286.3 406.0 450.8 465.8
136.7 220.1 299.1 329.0 337.6
74.8 145.3 188.0 200.8 200.8
32.0 62.0 74.8 76.9 79.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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